
AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN OWNER AND ARCH¡TECT
FOR DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES

SOUTH COUNT BUS DEPOT

THIS AMENDMENT #2 to Agreement Between Owner and Architect for Design

and Construction Administration Services is entered into this 16th day of April,2013, by

and between The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida, a body corporate under

the laws of the State of Florida (the "Owner") and Schenkel & Shultz, lnc. (the

"Architect").

RECITALS

A. The Owner and the Architect entered into an Agreement Between Owner and

Architect for Design and Construction Administration Services for the South County Bus

Depot (the "Agreement"), dated October 2,2012. The parties hereto desire to modify

the Agreement, and hereby enter into this Amendment #2 to memorialize this

modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises made herein, the

parties do hereby agree as follows:

1. The Agreement amount is hereby modified to include fees for all services

included in this agreement. The total fee amount of this Agreement is $184,020.00.

2. Exhibits "4" and "8" dated April 16, 2013, attached to this Amendment#2,

shall replace those originally issued with the Agreement.

3. The parties acknowledge and agree that, except as othenryise expressly

modified or amended herein, the remainder of the terms of the Agreement shall remain

in full force and effect.

4. Where there is any conflict between the terms of this Amendment #2 and any

Page 1 of 2

w0



BY:

terms of the Agreement, the terms of this Amendment #2 shall control.

lN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment#2 as of

the date first above written.

THE SCHOOL BOARD OF SARASOTA
COUNTY, FLORIDA

Jane Goodwin, Chair

Appfo\red for Legal Content
December 20, 20'12 by Matlhews, Eastmoore,
Hardy, Crauurels & Garc¡a, Attomeys for
The Sclrool Board of Sarasota Count¡ Flodda
Signed: MG

SCHEN KEL & SHU

Page 2ol2

'8



TO:

ATTN:

ARCHITECT:

RE:

EXHIBIT ''A''
INVOICE FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

The School Board of Sarasota County, Florida
Construction Services Department
7895 Fruítville Road
Sarasota, FL 34240

Sue Bouffard, Project Manager

Schenkel& Shultz, lnc. INVOICE NO.:
677 North Washington Boulevard DATE:
Sarasota, Florida 34236

School Board Project Name: South County Bus Depot
Largo Preserve Site

School Board Project No.: 5320 School Board Contract No.

Professional Project No.:

SERVICE SCHEDULED VALUE
o/o

COMPLETE
TOTAL PREVIOUS

PAYMENTS +
PAYMENT REQUES]

THIS INVOICE =

TOTAL AMOUNT
DUE TO DATE

ichematicDesign Phase 10% $ 13,982.00 0.00% $

)esign Development Phase 207o $ 27,964.00 0.00o/o $

lonstruction Document Phase 357o $ 48,937.00 0.00o/o $

Sidding/Negotiation Phase 57o $ 6.991.00 0.00% $

)onstruction Administration Phase 20% $ 27,964.00 0.00% $

:inal Acceptance 1 07o $ 13,982.00 0.00o/o $

lotal Fee 100o/o $ 139,820.00 0.00% $ $ $

fotal Add'l SeNices $ 44,200.00 0,000/o $ $ $

lotal Reimbursables $ #Drv/o! $ $ $

irand Total $ 184,020.00 0.000/o $ $ $

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE AND PAYABLE THIS INVOICE:

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY:

$

(Signature of Architect)

Typed Name and Title:

(Signature of Project Manager)

(Date)

(For School Board Use ONLY)

Recommended for Payment by:

Architect Agreement - 6/2009 (CM version)
Exhibit'4" / Page 1 of 3



PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INVOTCE FOR AMENDMENTS / ADDITIONAL SERVICES

AMENDMENT # / ADD. SERVICES
(TNcLUDE DESCRTPTTON)

SCHEDULED
VALUE (BUDGET) % COMP

ÏOTAL PREVIOUS
PAYMENTS +

PAYMENT REQUEST
THIS INVOICE =

TOTAL AMOUNT
DUE TO DATE

81.1 Civil Engineering $ 8,530.00 Oo/c $

81.2 Transfer Switch for Generator $ 780.00 0o/o $

81.3 Architectural Design Zone Team $ 9,160.00 o% $

81.4 MEPF Design Zone Team $ 6,600.00 0% $
B1 .5.a Incorporate Architectural Cost
Savings $ 10,800.00 0o/o $

31.5.b lncorporate Civil Cost Savings $ 2,390.00 o% $

31.5.c Incorporate Structural Cost Savings $ 1,000.00 Oo/o $

31.5.d lncorporate MEP Cost Savings $ 4,940.00 Oo/o $

#Dtv/o! $

#Dtv/01 $

#DIV/OI $

#Dtv/0! $

#Dlv/o! $

#Dtv/o! $

#Dtv/o! $

ÏOTAL AMEN DMENTS/ADD'L SERVICES $ 44,200.00 o% $ $ $

ATTACH DOCUMENTATION TO SUPPORT ADDITIONAL SERVICES ITEMS.

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY:

Typed Name and Title:

(Signature of Architect) (Date)

(For School Board Use ONLY)

Architect Agreement - 6/2009 (CM version)
Exhibit "4" / Page 2 of 3

Recommended for Payment by:
(Signature of Project Manager) (Date)



PROFESSIONAL SERVICES INVOICE FOR REIMBURSABLES

REIMBURSABLES
(TNcLUDE DESCRTPTTON)

SCHEDULED
VALUE (BUDGET) % COMP

TOTAL PREVIOUS
PAYMENTS +

PAYMENT REQUEST
THIS INVOICE =

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE
TO DATE

#Dtv/o! $

#Dtv/0! $

#Dlv/o! $

#Dtv/0! $

#Dtv/o! $

#Dlv/o! $

#Dtv/o! $

#Dtv/o! $

#Dlv/o! $

#Dtv/o! $

#Dlv/o! $

#Dtv/o! $

#Dlv/o! $

#Dtv/o! $

#Dtv/o! $

TOTAL REIMBURSABLES $ #Dlv/o! $ $ $

INSERT THESE FIGURES ON FORM A ON THE LINE FOR TOTAL REIMBURSABLES.
ATTACH DOCUMENTAT¡ON TO SUPPORT REIMBURSABLE ¡TEMS.

CERTIFIED TRUE AND CORRECT BY:
(Signature of Architect)

Typed Name and Title:

(Date)

(For School Board Use ONLY)
Recommended for Payment by:

Arch¡tect Agreement 6-2009 (CM version)
¿ Exhibit 'A" / Page 3 of 3

--l-(S-o

(Signature of Project Manager) (Date)



B.l

EXHIBIT "B''
SCHEDULE OF ADDITIONAL SERVICES

JANUARY 22,2013

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

8.1.1 Provide additional services for improvements to Citizens Parkway, no impact to Sarasota
County Flood Plain Model, and submit permit applications to Sarasota County Health Department for
water distribution and F lorida Department of Environmental Protection for wastewater collection
systems. Cost not to exceed $8,530.00.

8.1.2 Provide additional services for the design of a transfer switch for the fueling system. Cost not to
exceed $780.00.

8.1.3 Provide additional services for the architectural design and construction administration for the
addition of the Zone Team offices and work area. Cost not to exceed $9,160.00.

8.1.4 Provide additional services for the M EPF design and constru ction administration for the
additiona of the Zone Team offices and work area. Cost not to exceed $6,600.00.

8.1.5 Provide additionalservices for architectural and engineering services to modify the current
design and construction documents to incorporate cost savings to reduce construction costs. Cost not
to exceed $19,130.00.

HOURLY RATES

Partner... $260.00 per hr
PrincipalArchitect..... ......$210.00 per hr
Project Director/Manager...................$1 65.00 pe r hr
Sr. Project Architect.... ....$140.00 per hr
Project ArchitecVJob lnspector.......... $120.00 per hr
Architect & Specification Writer........$115.00 per hr
ClericalStaff........... ........$ 60.00 per hr
lntern Architect............. .. $110.00 per hr

Civil Engineer Principal .. $155.00 per hr
Civil Senior Project Manager......... .. $125.00 per hr
Civil Project Manager... .. $110.00 per hr
Civil Senior Project Engineer............. $1 1 0.00 per hr
Civil Project Engineer.. ....$ 90.00 per hr
Civil Design Engineer..... .$ 80.00 per hr
Civil Designer............... .. $ 80.00 per hr
Construction Manager. $ 90.00 per hr
Cadd Technician... .........$ 50.00 per hr
Clerical...... ...$ 55.00 per hr

Structural E ngineer Princi pa|............. $1 68.00 per hr
Structural Project Manager................$1 26.00 per hr

8.2

Contract Between Owner and Architect for

Design & Construction Admin¡stration Services - Exhibit "8"

(Construction Management Project) - 6/2009 (Modilied 2/2010)

The School Board ofSarasota County, Florida

Page 1 of 2

South County Bus Depot



Structural Project Engineer..... $112.50 per hr
Structural Senior Cadd Tech. $ 96.00 per hr
Structural Cadd Tech. .....$ 86.00 per hr
Structural Construction Admin/lnsp...$ 95.00 per hr
Administrative.............. ...$ 46.00 per hr

MEP Engineer Principal. $190.00 per hr
MEP Engineer ...... ........$105.00 per hr
MEP Senior Designer..... $ 75.00 per hr
MEP Draftperson.......... ..$ 60.00 per hr
MEP Construction Coordinator..........$ 70.00 per hr
Administrative Support. ... $ 45.00 per hr
Landscape Architect Principal........... $125.00 per hr
Landscape Architect Registered....... $100.00 per hr
Certified Arborist...... .......$100.00 per hr
Associate... ..$ 85.00 per hr

Food Service Principal.. . $200.00 per hr
Food Service Project Manager..........$175.00 per hr
Food Service Design Principal.......... $165.00 per hr
Food Service Cadd Associate...........$100.00 per hr
Food Service Constr. Admin/Assoc...$100.00 per hr
Food Service ClericalAssociate........$ 75.00 per hr

TheatricalPrincipal.... .........$110.00perhr
Theatrical Associate... ... ... .... $ 85.00 per hr
Theatrical Administrative...... . $ 45.00 per hr

AcousticalPrincipal... ............$110.00perhr
AcousticalAssociate... $ 85.00 per hr
AcousticalAdministrative...... $ 45.00 per hr

Contract Between Owner and Arch¡tecl for

Design & Construclion Administration Services - Exhibit "B"

(Construction Management Project) - 6/2009 (Modified 2/2010)

The School Board ofSarasota County, Florida

Page zof 2

South County Bus Depot

VÑ
\



l3 March20l3

Ms. .Sue llouf'fhrtl
Project Manager
Constructjon Services Departrrrent
School Boarclof Sarasota County
7895l;'ruitville Road
Sarasota, Floricla 34240

RE: South County Bus Depot ,S,Sl # 1220120
A¡ltlítíonal Seryíce RequesÍ School Bourd Project ll 5320

Dear Sue:

SchenkelShultz is sul¡rnitting this proposal request lbr additional services to furnish t'he

requirecl architectual arxl engineering services necessâry to rnoclify the current desigrr
ancl construstion documents to recluce co¡tst¡'r"tction costs of the project We have
sum¡narizrcl the reqnest tbr the aclclitional services as lbllows:

. SchenkelSlrultz (.Architectural)
Pa$ner ( Ken Dean ) 20 houm =
Sr. Projeet Architect (.linr Robison) 40 hou¡s:

Jensen and Group ( Civil) refer to att¿rched proposal

lless & Associates ( Structural ) refbr to attached proposal

SCHENKELSHULTZ
ARCHITËCTUREt

$ 5,200.00
$ 5.600.00
s 10,800.00

$ 2,390.00

s 1,000.00

s 4.940.0q

s 19,t30.00

. lt4E 3 ( M E P ) refer to attachecl proposal

T0Tâ,L FEtr Proposal

If you should have any queslions or require clarification to any item, please contact the
arclritect's oflice at yorlr conveuience.

i,\ '::¡r

S CI-l [:N K l] LSI-IUU I Z,



Ken Dean

From:
Sent:
To:
Cc:

Subiect:

Kurt Jensen < kwj@jag-eng.com >

Tuesday, March 12, 2013 LL:02 PM

Ken Dean

mw¡n@jag-eng.com
8us Depot Additional Seruices

Ken,

The additional cost associated with our effods for the rev¡sions to the bus depot is $2390 as
summarÞed below:

Senior Project Manager 2 hours $125/hr $450
Senior Engineer 4 hours $105lhr $420Designer 16 hours $BS/hr $1960CaddTech I hours $45lhr $960

Total: $2390

Please let me know if you need anything else. Thanks Ken.

kj



ffiw*
¡feeSo

SERVICE AUTHORIZATION FORM

l?lE-e,:!.1$lt':tæ¡ 1 2l-lA075AS-1

I

ii..".....,.. .......!iA{.?Sqla_..r!2¡r0?.:Yi}3i?

I Atl9.4!i9n: Kg¡ tieair . ...i

li is our undersiending that l-lees & Associates. lnc. (l-l&A) has l¡celr rcquesied io fierfornì the
follorving prcfessíorral services:

ftlociify ihe currer¡t strucitrl'el dccunr(¿rlt's fcunciat¡or: plår, fÒr ihe ¡rre-engineercd rìtetal uuilding io
irtcorporate a building foct¡rrint change.

fsor such rvotk. |lees & Associates, lrrc. {H&/r) shall bili tr lunrp guln fee of $1,000.00. .

Reimburcatrle €xperìses (lonç dis{unce plir)rrc calls. í¿,¡xes, delrverrt-'s, tr;:vel, oernrit dralvitrgs.
etc.) shall be invoicecJ at'i.1x cosi.

The tenìls and conditions of this ¡:rooosal shall ¡¡e per the attac¡ìed Geneial Conditions. Pieåse
couniersigrr or itave tliis íorr¡t col¡rìters¡gtìëcl Þy the appfoprtate persorì if the infornration
coniainecl herein is consri;teni rvitlr ¡,6¡.¡¡ understanciing. 'l'i'ris sigrratrri'e sltall corìstitute ârì
acknollecigerltent of arì erttlìot'¡zâtiorr io prcceeii rr,;iiir tiris nrork. lí v¿ork urlder this Service
Aulltorizetion proceecjs due to ve¡bai ai¡thorizetiorl listecl belovr and you (lo nol âgree vsith ihe
inÍornretícn herein, you rrrust noiiÍy trs r¡¡iihirl ir^¡o (2) working clays r:f sucfr disagreetnerrt.

--.--,-,¡

sisirç.lurs:

, Karl F. Hees, P.!i., President
Pr¡ntec, Nanìe Printed N¿¡nle

Date: 3/'Í3/13
i-'---'--'-'-- --
i
i. . .- .-'.
i Vef.bal Auihorrzatiotì i)roviclr¿ci

q9r9:
'. .. .-- ..- I

¡

()ll:



l"lE-tt
7357 lnternatlonal Placo i

Sulte l0l i
Sara¡ota. FL 3¿12{0 i
Phoner9{l-7,18-1319 i

Fnn9,tl.740.ll¡lf i
wlHl,mol-ongr.com 

iConsulting Engneers. LLC

March l1,2013

Kenneth Dean, AIA
Schenkelshultz Architecturc
677 North Washington Boulevard
Suite 37
Samsota, FL34236

Re: SBSC - South Couuty Bus Depot - Additional Se¡vice
Northporl Florida

Dear Ken,

ME3 Consulting Engineers is pleased to provide tlris proposal for additiolral cngineering services
relating to this project.
The additional services are to provide MEPF Construction Documents baseclon the revised floor plan
and value engineering.

Professional fees ûo revise the plans shall be a lunrp sum amount of $4,940.00.

Your signature below will be our authorization to proceed.

Please contact me if I can prcvide any aclditional information.

Respectñrl ly subm itted,

ME3 CONSULTING ENGINEARS, LLC. Accepted by: Schenkelshulø Architecture

S.LdTP,Y'ttohaYd March l,l,2JJ;l
Sìgnature

Sidney T Pritchard / Prssident
Prìnted name / Title

Date Signalure Dale

Prinledname /Title



SCIÌ t'll)U Lll Olt llltD.S
March,201.3

ì

i Hourly Rates:
{
l.
1

i' Classification
Principal:
Sr. Engineer:
Staff Engineer:
Designer:
Clerioal:

Sub Consultants:

Iì¿rtc-/.LIoru
$ r45.00
$r30.00
$ils.00
$70.00
$55.00

The fees for sub consultants engaged by Ml33 on behalf of'the Client will be billed at 1.2 times the oost
submitted by the sub consultant.

Reim bursable Expensos:

Project related expenses such as tmvel, lodging subsistence, toll charges assooiatecl with voice/clata

communication, postage, shipping and or specification reproduction are all reinrbursable expenses ancl

will be billed at cost plus l0%. Autonrobile travel in connection with projects outside Manatee or
Sarasota counties will be billed at $.51 per rnile plus tolls ancl parking fees.

Ken Dean

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

Ken,

4hrs CAD
I2hrs Elec
4hrs Mech
Slus Plumb
2hrs Proj Manager
lhr QC
2hrs Adrnin
Shrs Fire Spr
2hrs Firt Alarm.

Sidney Pritchard <sidney@me3-engr.com>
Fríday, March 15,2013 3:14 PM
Ken Dean

Re:Add Service for South County Bus Depot


